
ATVA Motocross Nationals 

Blountville, TN - Muddy Creek 

Round #8 - 5/28/06 

Overall Race Results 

01 - Pro 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 2 SUZ Jeremiah Jones Bowling Green, KY 1 1 

2 55 SUZ Doug J. Gust Salem, WI 2 2 

3 7 HON Joe Byrd Union City, TN 3 3 

4 16 HON Jeremy Lawson Battletown, KY 8 4 

5 708 HON Harold Goodman Romulus, MI 5 7 

6 13 HON John Natalie Houtzdale, PA 6 4 8 

7 199 YAM Patrick Brown Pittstown, NJ 6 7 6 

8 191 HON Dustin Wimmer Center Valley, PA 6 10 5 

9 75 WAL Joe Haavisto New Ipswich, NH 6 11 

10 12 HON Keith Little Russellville, AL 9 10 

11 53 YAM Kory Ellis Murrieta, CA 13 9 

12 751 HON Trent Kandel Millersburg, OH 12 12 12 

13 30 YAM Travis Spader Pt Pleasant, NJ 11 13 

14 19 SUZ Jason Dunkelberger Trevorton, PA 6 15 14 

15 66 YAM Greg T. Meeks Doyle, TN 14 15 

16 86 SUZ Justin Bush Baxter, TN DNF 16 

02 - Pro-Am 
Unlimited 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 20 HON Josh G. Upperman Louisville, OH 1 1 

2 79 HON R Clay Holmes Lexington, TN 3 2 

3 10 YAM Greg Gee Simcoe Ontario, 2 4 

4 122 HON Dustin J. Royer Louisville, OH 7 3 

5 36 YAM Michael J. Brown Bullville, NY 8 5 

6 156 YAM Denton Boyer Punxsutawney, PA 5 10 7 

7 49 YAM Sage M. Baker Shasta Lake, CA 6 11 

8 31 HON Adam Clark Lorain, OH 12 5 12 



9 55 HON Jacob S. Hakala New Ipswich, NH 9 9 

10 215 SUZ Thomas Hager Flaherty, KY 4 14 

11 310 YAM Cody L. Harris Sioux City, IA 11 8 

12 111 HON Nate M. Morello Peterborough, NH 12 10 

13 137 HON Mitch Reynolds Greenbrier, AR DNF 6 

14 410 HON Steve C. Dibble Susquehanna, PA 13 13 

03 - Pro-Am 
Production 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 79 HON R Clay Holmes Lexington, TN 1 2 

2 53 YAM Kory Ellis Murrieta, CA 3 1 

3 49 YAM Sage M. Baker Shasta Lake, CA 4 3 

4 20 HON Josh G. Upperman Louisville, OH 2 8 

5 122 HON Dustin J. Royer Louisville, OH 8 5 

6 10 YAM Greg Gee Simcoe Ontario, 6 7 

7 31 HON Adam Clark Lorain, OH 12 13 4 

8 215 SUZ Thomas Hager Flaherty, KY 5 13 

9 137 HON Mitch Reynolds Greenbrier, AR 15 6 

10 156 YAM Denton Boyer Punxsutawney, PA 5 10 11 

11 410 HON Steve C. Dibble Susquehanna, PA 7 15 

12 36 YAM Michael J. Brown Bullville, NY 17 9 

13 55 HON Jacob S. Hakala New Ipswich, NH 12 14 

14 26 HON Robert K. Mcclure Russellville, AL 9 18 10 

15 24 HON Patrick Flanagan Mount Hope, AL 16 12 

16 310 YAM Cody L. Harris Sioux City, IA 11 17 

17 42 HON Gray Parker Humboldt, TN 9 19 

18 111 HON Nate M. Morello Peterborough, NH 14 16 

19 751 HON Trent Kandel Millersburg, OH 12 19 18 

04 - 265 A 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 328 HON Nathan R. Commer Philadelphia, MS 1 2 

2 131 HON Chad Sumner Sylva, NC 6 3 

3 28 YAM Joseph Bruening Charden, OH 12 4 5 



4 888 HON Ryan Sowers Zanesville, OH 12 7 4 

5 75 HON Casey Martin Frenchburg, KY 2 9 

6 357 HON Hunter Johnson Metter, GA 3 11 

7 61 YAM Donny Millard Wendell, NC 11 6 

8 40 HON Mark W. Vaia Export, PA 5 10 7 

9 44 HON Joe Scarrow Wayne, MI 8 10 

10 10 YAM Greg Gee Simcoe Ontario, DNF 1 

11 208 SUZ Kristopher Boothy Dwight, ON 9 12 

12 25 YAM Logan Brewster Oneida, TN 5 DNF 

13 32 YAM Jason J. Detsch Saint Marys, PA 5 DNS 8 

05 - 265 B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 14 YAM William Cottage Industry, PA 2 2 

2 16 YAM Kyle S. Bard Oil City, PA 1 4 

3 832 YAM Doug H. Lanzer Cambridge, OH 12 4 5 

4 45 YAM Lance Lowe Hartsville, SC 29 9 1 

5 151/ SUZ Jonathan Boutwell Vero Beach, FL 7 3 

6 29 SUZ Theodore Ammons Rineyville, KY 5 6 

7 26 HON Derek Swartfager Knox, PA 5 8 7 

8 54 YAM Robert W. Parnell Iii Mt Gilead, NC 29 11 8 

9 11 YAM Chad Raymond Geneva, OH 12 10 10 

10 655 YAM Cj Waters Mount Olive, AL 13 9 

11 161 HON Walter Ogle Maryville, TN 14 12 

12 610 YAM Jason A. Klootwyk Westville, IN 15 12 15 

13 28 HON Ryan Akers Greeneville, TN 19 11 

14 262 HON Dustin Swartfager Knox, PA 5 17 13 

15 888 YAM Bryan Kimnach Virginia Beach, VA 13 18 14 

16 4 YAM Randy Finch Murry, KY 16 16 

17 151 HON Andrew Travis Warren, PA 5 15 DNF 

18 88 YAM Paul Niemiec Carteret, NJ 3 DNS 

19 7 YAM Josh Bateman Spring, TX 6 DNS 

06 - 265 C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 



1 22 HON Matt J. Shapaka Orrville, OH 12 1 1 

2 43 YAM Josh Ohler Scottdale, PA 5 2 

3 30 SUZ Lucas Lamons Bulls Gap, TN 4 4 

4 10 YAM Cory Rogers Killen, AL 6 3 

5 20 YAM Tyler Lowe Hartsville, SC 2 9 

6 52 YAM Joel Johnson Clinton, MS 8 5 

7 64 LAE Shawn Williams Cosby, TN 7 6 

8 21 HON Troy Heath Dade City, FL 3 12 

9 82 HON Lance Hancock Trail Creek, IN 10 7 

10 191 HON James Foote Blaine, TN 9 8 

11 13 YAM Brandon S. Welp Ferdinand, IN 12 10 

12 131 HON Ronald A. Michel Richlands, NC 15 11 

13 141 HON Chad Bumgarner Richlands, NC 13 13 

14 10/ YAM Dallas Phillips Lexington, SC 14 14 

15 118 YAM Jeremy Holloway Landolakes, FL 11 DNF 

DNS 412 YAM Michael Stomer Knoxville, TN DNS DNS 

DNS 2 YAM Curtis L. Byars Stanley, NC DNS DNS 

07 - Open A 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 32 YAM Justin Norman Lawndale, NC 1 1 

2 07 HON Dane C. Heilman Richland, IN 2 3 

3 181 HON Jay Derosa Long Valley, NJ 31 3 4 

4 419 PRP Chase Cunningham Morehead, KY 7 2 

5 50 YAM Randy Hurst Brooks, KY 5 6 

6 112 HON Tommy Tantillo Manorville, NY 4 7 

7 71 LSR Brian Giles Maplesville, AL 8 5 

8 131 YAM Robert Cagle South Pittsburg, TN 6 8 

9 26 HON Ronnie Provence Canehill, AR 9 9 

08 - Open B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 81 WAL Jeremy Giles Brandon, MS 3 1 

2 26 HON Derek Swartfager Knox, PA 5 8 2 

3 119 YAM Brad Caraway Lanesville, IN 6 6 



4 262 HON Dustin Swartfager Knox, PA 5 10 4 

5 44 HON James A. Perry Adolphus, KY 5 10 

6 151 HON Josh D. Hollifield Grover, NC 1 14 

7 325 YAM Brice Wilson Benton, IL 13 5 

8 21 YAM 
Christopher B. 
Tenney 

Westminster, MD 7 14 7 

9 832 HON Doug H. Lanzer Cambridge, OH 12 4 17 

10 87 SUZ Chris W. Miller Martinez, GA 2 DNF 

11 8 YAM Mark Rey Jr Greenback, TN DNF 3 

12 58 HON Nicholas Carter Owenten, KY 12 11 

13 10 YAM Jacob Nannery Greeneville, TN 15 9 

14 161 HON Walter Ogle Maryville, TN 9 16 

15 180 YAM Loren R. Kline Ferdinand, IN 19 8 

16 9 YAM John Forman Depauw, IN 16 13 

17 131 HON Jonathan Derosa Chester, NJ 31 11 18 

18 12 HON Zach Salter Elmore, AL 18 12 

19 65 YAM Johnny Ledbetter Walland, TN 17 15 

20 27 YAM Zachary Thomas Whipple, OH 7 DNS 

09 - Open C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 718 YAM Zach Martin Middletown, OH 1 1 

2 171 HON Kyle Kropp Camp Point, IL 2 2 

3 119 YAM Keil Carter Hanson, KY 3 3 

4 112 YAM Kyle Eaton Webster, FL 5 4 

5 75 HON Brian Woodruff Susquehanna, PA 6 5 

6 10/ YAM Dallas Phillips Lexington, SC 4 8 

7 409 YAM Andrew D. Gibson Cambridge, OH 12 7 6 

8 32 YAM Eric G. Weber Knoxville, TN 8 7 

9 19 YAM Anthony Burdge Alto, GA 9 9 

10 132 HON Tim T. Frady Sylva, NC 10 10 

DNS 578 HON Justin Hicks Bristol, VA DNS DNS 

DNS 100 SUZ Rocky Pickle Wytheville, VA DNS DNS 

DNS 412 YAM Michael Stomer Knoxville, TN DNS DNS 

DNS 04 YAM Vicki L. Eaton Webster, FL DNS DNS 



10 - 4 Stroke A 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 66 SUZ Russell Shumaker Bristol, WI 2 1 

2 491 HON Brian King Grindstone, PA 5 1 2 

3 4 HON Cody H. Brown Van Alstyne, TX 4 5 

4 74 HON Aaron Meyer Harrison, OH 11 3 6 

5 39 YAM James G. Silfies Hatfield, PA 6 7 4 

6 52 HON Luke Beechey Akron, OH 12 3 

7 7/ HON Devin Heimes Zephyrhills, FL 5 11 

8 40 HON Mark W. Vaia Export, PA 5 9 8 

9 25 YAM Logan Brewster Oneida, TN 10 9 

10 32 YAM Jason J. Detsch Saint Marys, PA 5 16 7 

11 557 SUZ Adam Warren Burlington, WI 17 13 10 

12 80 SUZ Jeffrey Thompson Hanover, PA 6 6 17 

13 34 HON Abraham Straney Vine Grove, KY 8 18 

14 162 YAM Philip J. Bapst Beaver, OH 11 16 

15 19 YAM Christopher Holden Addison, NY 4 17 12 

16 26 YAM Austin C. Flach Montrose, IL 17 15 14 

17 5 YAM Kenley Britnell Mt Hope, AL 14 15 

18 404 SUZ Taylor Condarcure North Apollo, PA 5 18 13 

DNF 64 SUZ Kyle Dammann Duncansville, PA 5 DNF DNS 

11 - 4 Stroke B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 111 HON Matthew E. Bremer Palm Bay, FL 1 2 

2 6 YAM Chris Bowen Land O Lakes, FL 4 1 

3 87 HON Marc Winchester Kingsville, OH 4 3 

4 38 YAM David J. Huttanus Hatfield, PA 6 3 4 

5 125 YAM Johnny Jackson Cookeville, TN 2 5 

6 51 HON Matthew Butler Mattaponia, VA 13 2 6 

7 228 YAM Leric Lemons Hammonton, NJ 6 5 7 

8 2 YAM Jonathon Ven John Eureka, MO 18 5 8 

9 919 HON Ricky Stair Harmony, PA 5 1 12 

10 325 YAM Brice Wilson Benton, IL 7 9 



11 54/ YAM John Mackwish Pipersville, PA 7 11 

12 487 YAM Matthew Simmons Wheatfield, IN 15 10 10 

13 54 YAM Robert W. Parnell Iii Mt Gilead, NC 29 6 16 

14 610 YAM Jason A. Klootwyk Westville, IN 15 9 14 

15 88 YAM Paul Niemiec Carteret, NJ 3 DNF 

16 888 YAM Bryan Kimnach Virginia Beach, VA 13 12 13 

17 10 YAM Landon Fielder Wytheville, VA 11 15 

18 21 YAM 
Christopher B. 
Tenney 

Westminster, MD 7 8 DNF 

19 81 YAM Melvin Jeffords Iii Grantsburg, IL 8 DNF 

20 77 HON Ryan S. Vaughn Harrisburg, IL 13 DNF 

21 4 YAM Randy Finch Murry, KY 6 DNS 

22 53 YAM Jacob Gunn Saint Petersburg, FL 12 

23 45 YAM Lance Lowe Hartsville, SC 29 DNF 

24 37 YAM Andrew Prentoski Demotte, IN 15 DNF 

12 - 4 Stroke C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 2 YAM Curtis L. Byars Stanley, NC 1 1 

2 339 HON Micah Boatner Philladelpia, MS 2 2 

3 43 YAM Josh Ohler Scottdale, PA 5 3 

4 87 HON Brian Evans Palm Bay, FL 4 4 

5 35 YAM John Saar Fairfield, OH 3 6 

6 777 YAM William Rogers Virginia Beach, VA 13 7 7 

7 517 HON Mark A. Wheeler Amherst, VA 6 8 

8 30 SUZ Lucas Lamons Bulls Gap, TN 9 9 

9 82 HON Lance Hancock Trail Creek, IN 10 13 

10 88 SUZ Eric Applegate Crossville, TN 13 11 

11 411 HON Tally Williams Cosby, TN 12 12 

12 11 HON Garrett Helmic Dover, TN 8 16 

13 171 HON Bobby Gifford Conneaut, OH 12 DNF 5 

14 497 HON Daniel J. Novack Kingston, TN 16 14 

15 21 YAM John Woodfork Chillicothe, OH 15 15 

16 413 YAM Cory Mcintosh Lebanon, OH 14 DNF 

17 89 HON Chris Mauney Fallston, NC DNS 10 



18 210 HON Matthew Cash Mount Airy, GA 11 DNS 

19 456 HON Dave Compton Johnson City, TN 17 DNS 

DNS 44 HON Joseph C. Wells Wytheville, VA DNS DNS 

13 - Production 
A 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 328 HON Nathan R. Commer Philadelphia, MS 1 1 

2 131 HON Chad Sumner Sylva, NC 3 2 

3 66 SUZ Russell Shumaker Bristol, WI 2 3 

4 74 HON Aaron Meyer Harrison, OH 11 4 7 

5 75 HON Casey Martin Frenchburg, KY 7 6 

6 357 HON Hunter Johnson Metter, GA 9 5 

7 61 YAM Donny Millard Wendell, NC 13 4 

8 188 HON Chris Williams Dade City, FL 6 11 

9 39 YAM James G. Silfies Hatfield, PA 6 8 10 

10 313 HON Michael Lehotay Cambridge, OH 12 11 9 

11 81 YAM Cody Grant Oakland, KY 5 17 

12 13 HON Thomas Mofford Randolph, MA 15 8 

13 52 HON Luke Beechey Akron, OH 10 13 

14 28 YAM Joseph Bruening Charden, OH 12 12 15 

15 19 YAM Christopher Holden Addison, NY 4 17 12 

16 25 HON Eric Denoble Denmark, WI 16 16 14 

17 123 HON Nick Denoble Denmark, WI 16 18 16 

18 162 YAM Philip J. Bapst Beaver, OH 14 DNF 

19 80 SUZ Jeffrey Thompson Hanover, PA 6 19 DNS 

14 - Production 
B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 87 HON Marc Winchester Kingsville, OH 2 1 

2 6 YAM Chris Bowen Land O Lakes, FL 3 3 

3 111 HON Matthew E. Bremer Palm Bay, FL 5 2 

4 14 YAM William Cottage Industry, PA 3 4 

5 38 YAM David J. Huttanus Hatfield, PA 6 2 5 



6 151 HON Andrew Travis Warren, PA 5 1 6 

7 125 YAM Johnny Jackson Cookeville, TN 1 7 

8 487 YAM Matthew Simmons Wheatfield, IN 15 6 8 

9 8 YAM Mark Rey Jr Greenback, TN 7 10 

10 40 YAM Jeremy Blackburn Raccoon, KY 4 14 

11 27 YAM Zachary Thomas Whipple, OH 10 9 

12 18 HON Ryan Collins Jackson, TN 8 11 

13 11/ YAM Evan Vandevander Hampton, GA 7 13 

14 7 YAM Josh Bateman Spring, TX 11 12 

15 51 HON Matthew Butler Mattaponia, VA 13 8 15 

16 81 YAM Melvin Jeffords Iii Grantsburg, IL 4 DNF 

17 11 YAM Chad Raymond Geneva, OH 12 9 16 

18 28 HON Chris D. Kemp Gainsboro, TN 5 DNS 

19 228 YAM Leric Lemons Hammonton, NJ 6 6 DNS 

20 121 YAM Merel Savage Doyle, TN DNF 

21 37 YAM Andrew Prentoski Demotte, IN 15 DNS 

15 - Production 
C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 22 HON Matt J. Shapaka Orrville, OH 12 1 1 

2 339 HON Micah Boatner Philladelpia, MS 3 2 

3 35 YAM John Saar Fairfield, OH 2 3 

4 89 HON Chris Mauney Fallston, NC 6 4 

5 87 HON Brian Evans Palm Bay, FL 5 5 

6 117 HON Mike Jackson Onneaut, OH 12 4 6 

7 783 YAM Casey Woodside Franklin, TN 7 8 

8 13 YAM Brandon S. Welp Ferdinand, IN 9 9 

9 70 YAM Richard R. Dalton Saluda, NC 8 11 

10 10 HON David Edwards Spring City, TN 10 10 

11 623 HON Bobby Wilkerson Murray, KY 11 12 

12 999 YAM Zachery M. Khalil Chesapeake, VA 12 14 

13 52 YAM Joel Johnson Clinton, MS DNF 7 

14 909 HON Jose Fonseca Miami, FL 14 13 

15 210 HON Matthew Cash Mount Airy, GA 13 DNF 



DNS 100 SUZ Rocky Pickle Wytheville, VA DNS DNS 

DNS 578 HON Justin Hicks Bristol, VA DNS DNS 

16 - 16 - 24 
years 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 491 HON Brian King Grindstone, PA 5 1 1 

2 188 HON Chris Williams Dade City, FL 7 2 

3 313 HON Michael Lehotay Cambridge, OH 12 6 3 

4 32 YAM Justin Norman Lawndale, NC 4 5 

5 25 HON Eric Denoble Denmark, WI 16 5 6 

6 7/ HON Devin Heimes Zephyrhills, FL 3 8 

7 13 HON Thomas Mofford Randolph, MA 8 7 

8 123 HON Nick Denoble Denmark, WI 16 2 13 

9 4 HON Cody H. Brown Van Alstyne, TX 15 4 

10 2 YAM Jonathon Ven John Eureka, MO 18 11 9 

11 718 YAM Zach Martin Middletown, OH 13 10 

12 54/ YAM John Mackwish Pipersville, PA 12 11 

13 404 SUZ Taylor Condarcure North Apollo, PA 5 9 14 

14 26 YAM Austin C. Flach Montrose, IL 17 14 12 

15 64 SUZ Kyle Dammann Duncansville, PA 5 10 DNF 

16 180 YAM Loren R. Kline Ferdinand, IN 16 15 

17 131 HON Jonathan Derosa Chester, NJ 31 17 16 

DNS 489 YAM Justin Keith Bluff City, TN DNS DNS 

DNS 456 HON Dave Compton Johnson City, TN DNS DNS 

DNS 151 HON Josh D. Hollifield Grover, NC DNS DNS 

17 - Plus 25 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 07 HON Dane C. Heilman Richland, IN 1 1 

2 93 YAM Dewayne Newton Leitchfield, KY 2 3 

3 419 PRP Chase Cunningham Morehead, KY 5 2 

4 33 HON Lane Coile Winder, GA 4 4 

5 44 HON Joe Scarrow Wayne, MI 3 5 

6 208 SUZ Kristopher Boothy Dwight, ON 7 6 



7 45 YAM Casey Calhoun Latts, SC 6 8 

8 411 HON Tally Williams Cosby, TN 9 9 

9 77 HON Ryan S. Vaughn Harrisburg, IL 8 10 

10 94 HON Kevin E. Burchfield Maryville, TN 10 11 

11 40 HON Darrell Dudley Morgantown, WV 5 DNF 7 

12 51 HON Jeff Hatmaker Knoxville, TN DNF 12 

DNS 798 HON Travis Mathes Elizabethon, TN DNS DNS 

DNS 844 YAM John James Bristol, TN DNS DNS 

18 - Veteran 30+ 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 71 LSR Brian Giles Maplesville, AL 1 3 

2 50 YAM Randy Hurst Brooks, KY 2 5 

3 33 HON Lane Coile Winder, GA 4 4 

4 331 HON Tommy Sumner Sylva, NC 3 6 

5 81 WAL Jeremy Giles Brandon, MS 10 2 

6 131 YAM Robert Cagle South Pittsburg, TN 5 7 

7 15 HON Richard J. Slayton Mansfield, TX 12 1 

8 51 HON Justin Reeves Sandersonville, TN 6 9 

9 99 SUZ Joshua Lawson Crossville, TN 11 11 

10 26 HON Ronnie Provence Canehill, AR 7 15 

11 34 HON Bill D. Shields Greenwood, MO 15 8 

12 96 YAM Kevin Kerrn Plant City, FL 8 16 

13 64 LAE Shawn Williams Cosby, TN 13 12 

14 181 HON Jay Derosa Long Valley, NJ 31 9 18 

15 112 YAM Kyle Eaton Webster, FL 18 10 

16 37 YAM Trip Devault Ludlow, MA 17 13 

17 48 HON Hank E. Dehart Ridgeway, VA 16 14 

18 65 YAM Brett Jones Leesburg, FL 19 17 

19 539 HON C D Musick Verdunville, WV 14 DNS 

20 638 HON James Mileto Wilkinson, WV 20 DNS 

19 - Senior 40+ 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 112 HON Tommy Tantillo Manorville, NY 1 1 



2 28 YAM Jeff Rastrelli Palm City, FL 2 2 

3 11 SUZ 
Anthony M. 
Capuano 

Waldorf, MD 7 6 3 

4 87 HON Erik Rice Pine Grove, WV 5 4 

5 65 YAM Johnny Ledbetter Walland, TN 7 5 

6 331 HON Tommy Sumner Sylva, NC 3 9 

7 132 HON Tim T. Frady Sylva, NC 8 6 

8 44 HON James A. Perry Adolphus, KY 4 10 

9 307 YAM Todd M. Gyolai Bethlehem, CT 9 7 

10 186 YAM Duane S. Deremer Laurel, MD 7 10 8 

DNS 999 HON Randy Wolf Knoxville, TN DNS DNS 

20 - Women's 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 2 HON Angela Butler Laveen, AZ 2 1 

2 1 HON Heather Byrd Union City, TN 1 2 

3 113 YAM Michelle Reiser Houtzdale, PA 6 3 3 

4 23 SUZ Jamie Jones Bowling Green, KY 5 4 

5 7 HON Melissa Kufel Wayne, MI 4 5 

21 - Women's 
Sport 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 13 HON Jessica Doherty Cocoa, FL 1 1 

2 26 HON Candace L. Lee Four Oaks, NC 4 2 

3 14 YAM Adrinne Cooper Simi Valley, CA 3 3 

4 171 YAM Briann Stout Martin, TN 2 5 

5 55 YAM Brianne Hanson Moville, IA 22 5 4 

6 832 YAM Kellie J. Lanzer Cambridge, OH 12 7 6 

7 94 HON Tammy White Maryville, TN 6 8 

8 141 YAM Chelsea Madl Kathleen, FL 9 7 

9 04 YAM Vicki L. Eaton Webster, FL 8 9 

10 99 HON Krista Marie La Vergue, TN DNF 10 

DNF 111 YAM Kelly Mckinney Marion, NC DNF DNS 

DNF 36 YAM Melissa Walker Clermont, FL DNF DNS 



22 - 4-Stroke 
Stock 
Production 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 557 SUZ Adam Warren Burlington, WI 17 1 1 

2 67 SUZ Mario A. Diangelo Eldersburg, MD 7 2 2 

3 69 HON Brandon May Jefferson, OH 12 3 3 

4 34 HON James A. Campbell Natural Bridge, VA 4 5 

5 42 ATK Ryan Costello Newhall, IA 22 6 4 

6 023 SUZ Terry Monroe Alma, WV 5 6 

7 064 SUZ John Dantimo Cartersville, GA 7 7 

DNS 798 HON Travis Mathes Elizabethon, TN DNS DNS 

24 - Youth 
Production (13-
15) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 30 HON Neal C. Mcgrath Bradenton, FL 2 1 

2 98 HON Daniel Cooper Huntsville, AL 3 2 

3 43 HON Yasmin Adams Savannah, TN 4 3 

4 85 HON Zachary M. Strong Salem, OH 5 4 

5 155 HON Shawn Wiebelt Melbourne, FL 7 5 

6 111 HON Adam Blackburn Lodi, OH 12 6 6 

7 83 HON Robert Mazey Belle Mead, NJ 6 1 12 

8 20 HON Charlie Mcvay New Brighton, PA 5 11 8 

9 282 HON Andrew S. Spence Marion, VA 10 9 

10 24 HON Niko Difonzo Willoughby, OH 14 7 

11 87 HON Austin S. Moser Pipersville, PA 6 9 13 

12 4 YAM Ryan Anderson Huffman, TX 8 14 

13 141 YAM Adam Urbas 
Cumberland City, 
TN 

13 10 

14 31 HON Hayden Helmic Dover, TN 12 11 

15 180 YAM Chad Davis King Of Prussia, PA 6 DNF DNF 

DNS 783 HON Randy Sauceman Greenville, TN DNS DNS 



25 - 90 
Production Sr 
(12-15) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 93 COB Bren Marra Bordentown, NJ 6 3 1 

2 696 COB Cody Tittle Florence, AL 1 3 

3 77 HON Nicholas Moser Pipersville, PA 6 4 2 

4 128 HON Grant Darnell Murray, KY 5 4 

5 57 DIN Dalton Gentry Fort Valley, GA 6 6 

6 23 KAS Christopher Hamm Englewood, FL 9 5 

7 281 KAS Kelsey R. Laurine Amity, PA 5 8 7 

8 33 HON Brandon Rhodes Florence, AL 7 8 

9 68 HON Kristy L. Laurine Amity, PA 5 10 10 

10 199 HON 
Alexander 
Nickerson 

Riverdale, MI 13 9 

11 8 HON Turner Holderfield Florence, AL 11 11 

12 28 HON Jeffray Rastrelli Palm City, FL 2 DNF 

13 21 HON Ariel Monroe Alna, WV 15 12 

14 15 HON Jennifer H. Deremar Laurel, MD 7 14 13 

15 707 HON Aaron Beer Dyer, IN 12 DNF 

16 1 KYM Justin Lunceford Iron Station, NC DNF DNF 

17 7 HON Brittany Snider Allenton, MI 14 16 DNS 

26 - 90 
Production Jr (8-
11) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 969 COB B. Cole Tittle Florence, AL 1 1 

2 44 COB Tyler Pittman Murray, KY 2 2 

3 14 HON Taylor W. Seale 
Denham Springs, 
LA 

5 3 

4 33 HON Colby Gilchrist Florence, AL 4 4 

5 181 HON Zack Hammond Pakm Bay, FL 6 5 

6 32 KYM Jesse Skvarek Jefferson, OH 12 3 8 

7 55 PLN Tyler Ashcraft Statesville, NC 7 7 



8 22 KAS Cody Olander Brooksville, FL 28 8 9 

9 24 PLS Ryan Harness Beebe, AR 10 11 

10 75 HON 
Benjamin D. 
Brocato 

Muscle Shoals, AL 9 12 

11 81 KAS Nathan L. Walls Piketon, OH 17 6 

12 11 PLS Amber L. Urbas 
Cumberland City, 
TN 

11 13 

13 7 ETN Brandy Cottage Industry, PA 12 15 10 

14 8 HON Zachary Gyolai Bethlehem, CT 12 14 

15 108 ETN Jamie L. Davis King Of Prussia, PA 14 15 

16 38 KAS Austin Edwards Canton, NC 13 17 

17 27 ALB Cage Edwards Spring City, TN 16 16 

DNF 67 HON Duncan Fincher Decatur, IL DNS DNF 

27 - 90cc 
Modified (8-15) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 88 JB Joel Hetrick Seneca, PA 5 1 1 

2 36 YAM D J. Spurling Fredericksburg, IN 3 2 

3 28 JB Jeffray Rastrelli Palm City, FL 2 3 

4 41 HON Ethan Straney Vine Grove, KY 4 4 

5 32 FSR Jesse Skvarek Jefferson, OH 12 7 5 

6 777 HON Shawn Walls Piketon, OH 8 6 

7 7 HON Brittany Snider Allenton, MI 14 9 7 

8 180 YAM Chad Davis King Of Prussia, PA 6 10 8 

9 121 HON Kody Kropp Camp Point, IL 5 DNF 

10 199 KTM 
Alexander 
Nickerson 

Riverdale, MI 6 DNF 

11 22 HON Houston L. Hinton Florence, AL DNF DNF 

12 11 ETN Ashley Mccurry Telford,, TN 11 DNS 

DNS 783 HON Randy Sauceman Greenville, TN DNS DNS 

DNS 798 YAM Cody Parker Mountain City, TN DNS DNS 

DNS 120 COB Jesse Putman Shelby, NC DNS DNS 

28 - 70cc Shifter 
(6-11) 



Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 8 KAW Cam Covil Webster, FL 2 1 

2 209 COB Brett J. Musick Verdunville, WV 4 2 

3 81 KAW Lee Rentz Beaufort, SC 3 4 

4 44 COB Tyler Pittman Murray, KY 5 3 

5 969 COB B. Cole Tittle Florence, AL 1 9 

6 22 COB Casey Glaser North Branch, NM 7 6 

7 84 COB Alex Szymborski Holt, MI 14 6 7 

8 649 JB David Beer Dyer, IN 14 9 5 

9 4 COB Ty Campbell Lodi, OH 12 8 8 

10 91 COB Hannah Fuhrman Brighton, MI 14 10 10 

29 - 70 
Production Auto 
(6-11) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 969 COB B. Cole Tittle Florence, AL 2 1 

2 7 DIN Rhett J. Sims Canton, GA 3 2 

3 7/ KAS Christian Horne Cookeville, TN 5 3 

4 209 COB Brett J. Musick Verdunville, WV 1 7 

5 99 KAS Jeremy J. Ledonne Glenshaw, PA 5 7 5 

6 127 COB Karlie Eckert Jasper, IN 6 6 

7 100 KAS Stanley L. Bohenek Bloomsburg, PA 9 4 

8 48 KAS Devyn Dehart Ridgeway, VA 11 8 

9 4 COB Ty Campbell Lodi, OH 12 4 DNF 

10 38 DRR Savannah Hoover Murfreesboro, TN 8 DNF 

11 120 COB Jesse Putman Shelby, NC 10 DNS 

30 - 50 
Production Auto 
(6-8) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 84 COB Alex Szymborski Holt, MI 14 1 2 

2 99 COB Jeremy J. Ledonne Glenshaw, PA 5 3 1 

3 4 COB Todd D. Baber Scottsville, VA 13 2 4 



4 222 COB Tyler Herron Metropolis, IL 5 3 

5 2 COB Jon Hoover Cookeville, TN 6 6 

6 17 COB Reid Eckert Jasper, IN 4 12 

7 13 KAS Austin Stevens 
Dawson Springs, 
KY 

9 8 

8 98 COB Bradley Rose Ripley, TN 7 10 

9 24 COB Ryan Harness Beebe, AR 14 5 

10 38 ETN Savannah Hoover Murfreesboro, TN 13 9 

11 42 KYM Austin Lunceford Iron Station, NC 12 11 

12 8 COB Delaney Chappell Bevins, TN 10 13 

13 8/ LEM Zachary Gyolai Bethlehem, CT 8 16 

14 44 COB Tyler J. Peters Chippiwa Lake, OH 12 11 14 

15 171 COB 
Alexander R. 
Hammond 

Palm Bay, FL DNF 7 

16 12 DRR Abby N. Pittman Murray, KY 15 15 

17 22 KAS Kyndal S. Olander Brooksville, FL 16 DNS 

31 - 50cc Stock 
Limited (4-6) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State District 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 717 DRR Mike Gleason Slidell, LA 1 1 

2 44 DRR Nolan Cochran Gastonia, NC 4 2 

3 85 DRR Adam Szymborski Holt, MI 14 3 3 

4 88 DRR Jordan Digby Fulton, MS 5 4 

5 422 DRR Conner Fuhrman Brighton, MI 14 6 5 

6 61 DRR Nicholas Stasukelis Hubbardston, MA 8 6 

7 151 DRR Keylee Miller Benton, KY 7 7 

8 20/ LEM Jacob Beavers Chillicothe, OH 10 8 

9 555 CAT Hunter Cook Fremont, MI 9 10 

10 81 OTH Carson Giles Brandon, MS 11 9 

11 2 PLS Georgia Edwards Spring City, TN 12 11 

12 06 LEM Amanda Szymborski Holt, MI DNF DNF 

13 51 DRR Jeffrey B. Dodson Catlett, VA 13 2 DNS 

DNS 86 DRR Alexis Wells Cordova, TN DNS DNS 

DNS 378 LEM Brenden M. Snider Allenton, MI 14 DNS DNS 


